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The following notice has been reproduced as is, from communication by the facility operator.

AEMO

AUSTRALIAN ENERGY MARKET OPERATOR

This information is supplied pursuant to ACCC Authorisation Nos 91516 and A91517. Australia Pacific LNG
provides the Maintenance Information on the basis that the information:

e is provided in good faith and is published as a condition of the Authorisation granted by the ACCC; and

¢ is based on Australia Pacific LNG's reasonable expectations and is subject to change.

Facility

Dates

Capacity

APLNG (Curtis Island)

Tuesday, 5 October 2021 to Wednesday, 13 October 2021

0.5 Train outage

APLNG (Curtis Island)

Tuesday, 1 March 2022 to Friday, 4 March 2022

0.5 Train outage

APLNG (Curtis Island)

Friday, 1 April 2022 to Monday, 4 April 2022

0.5 Train outage

APLNG (Curtis Island)

Thursday, 28 July 2022 to Friday, 26 August 2022

1.0 Train outage

APLNG (Curtis Island)

Tuesday, 4 October 2022 to Wednesday, 12 October 2022

0.5 Train outage

These dates amend and replace the dates published on the Bulletin Board on 3 August 2021, 22 January 2021,
16 November 2020, 07 August 2020, 25 June 2020, 27 May 2020, 12 May 2020, 25 March 2020, 02 March
2020, 20 February 2020, 16 January 2020 and 16 August 20189.

Posted by the Bulletin Board Operator.




